Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		112/07/2007	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C. R. Gibson, Inc.
Street Address:	3101 Clairmont Rd
Internal Address:	Suite C
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30329
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2689479	ARTWORKS
Registration Number:	2807940	CREATIVE PAPERS BY C.R. GIBSON
Serial Number:	78825404	STEPPING STONES
Serial Number:	78564694	TAPESTRY BY C.R. GIBSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-523-5300 Phone: Email: sls@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal

285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E. Address Line 1:

Suite 1500 Address Line 2:

900093970

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1809.31

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Nail	
Signature:	/DAN/	
Date:	12/12/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Release R3375 F954#page1.tif source=TM Release R3375 F954#page2.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to C.R. GIBSON, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain First Amendment to Amended and Restated Conditional Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement dated August 8, 2006, between Assignee and Assignor (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded August 23, 2006, on Reel No. 3375, Frame 0954, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed by its duly authorized officer on December 7, 2007.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Walter Shedrum
Title: Sr. Vice President

625041_1

SCHEDULE A

to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by Bank of America, N.A. to C.R. Gibson, Inc.

United States Trademarks

Trademark/Service Mark	Serial No.	File Date	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
ARTWORKS	78/087637	10/9/01	2689479	2/18/03
CREATIVE PAPERS BY C.R. GIBSON & design	76/434188	7/25/02	2807940	1/27/04

United States Trademark Applications

Trademark/Service Mark	Serial No.	<u>File Date</u>
STEPPING STONES	78/825404	2/28/06
TAPESTRY BY C.R. GIBSON	78/564694	2/10/05

625041_I

RECORDED: 12/12/2007